

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: **W.P.No.29506 of 2022**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	13.09.2022	<u>Dr.KMR,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2022</u> This application is filed to direct the respondents to keep 164 posts for Extension Officers Gr.II (Supervisors) out of the 560 posts now notified which have been notified in the earlier Notification of 02.07.2013 vacant i.e 50 posts in Ongole region, 45 posts in Visakhapatnam region, 39 posts in Elur region, 30 posts in Kurnool region pending disposal of the writ petition. Heard learned counsel for the petitioners. Learned Government Pleader sought time for filing counter-affidavit. Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, directing the respondents to reserve 164 posts of Extension Officers, Gr.II (Supervisors) out of 560 posts as per impugned notifications stated supra, until further orders. <u>Dr. KMR,J</u> <u>W.P.No.29506 of 2022</u> Notice before admission. Learned counsel for the petitioners would contend that in similar circumstances some of them were filed W.P.Nos.12637 of 2015, 14446	

		of 2016, 43413 of 2016, 44458 of 2016 and 46208 of 2016, which are pending before this Court and requested to tag this matter along with the said matters. Registry is directed to obtain necessary permission from Hon'ble The Chief Justice to post the above said matters along with this matter. For filing counter, post on 09.11.2022 along with W.P.Nos.12637 of 2015, 14446 of 2016, 43413 of 2016, 44458 of 2016 and 46208 of 2016 side by side. Dr. KMR,J KK	
--	--	---	--