

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

WRIT PETITION No.29506 of 2022 and batch

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
27	18.8.2025	<u>NJS, J & VGKR, J</u> <u>W.P. Nos.29506 of 2022,</u> <u>W.P. No.12637 of 2015,</u> <u>W.P. Nos.767, 13953, 14446, 43413, 44458 and</u> <u>46208 of 2016,</u> <u>W.P. Nos.21689, 21814 and 22008 of 2020</u> <u>AND</u> <u>W.P. No.11759 of 2021</u> As it is represented by the learned counsel appearing on both sides that the matter is likely to take some time, list these matters before the regular Bench (NJS,J & GTK,J) on 01.9.2025. <u>NJS, J</u> <u>VGKR,J</u> <i>vasu</i>	